1. Protection Solution To Meet
• Protects one Power
Rev:2025A0
line
• Low clamping voltage
• Working voltage: 12V,15V,18V,20V,22V,24V,28V
• Low leakage current
• High Peak  Pulse Power 5600W(8/20µs)

r Sym
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Contact)
bol Unit
V
ESD-Contact
±30 KV
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings(T =25A °C unless otherwise noted)
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 (Air)
TStorage Temperature Range stg -55~+150 °C
TOperating Temperature OPT -55~+150 °C
Ppp 5600 W
• DC  Power
V
Part Number
R VBR@ IT IT Vc IPP IR@VR
SMF12AH 12 13.0 15.0 1 28 1
SMF15AH 15 16.0 19.8 1 30 200 1
SMF18AH 18 19.0 22.8 1 32 200 1
SMF20AH 20
(V) (V)min (V)max (mA) (V) max (A) (μA) max
200
21.8 24.7 1 32 200 1
SMF22AH 22 23.8 27.5 1 32 200 1
SMF24AH 24 24.8 30.0 1 32 180 1
SMF28AH 28 28.8 34.5 1 35 170 1
 Craftsman-Made Consciention Chip 2 / 5 www.microdiode.com
Rev:2025A0
SMFxx(C)AH
 7.Electrical
6.Electrical Characteristics(TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter
IPP Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current
VC Clamping Voltage @IPP
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
IR Maximum  Reverse Leakage Current@VRWM
IT Test Current
VBR Breakdown Voltage @IT
 Parameters
PPK Peak Power Dissipation
SMF12CAH 12 13.0 15.0 1 28 200 1
SMF15CAH
SMF18CAH
SMF20CAH
SMF22CAH
SMF24CAH
Marking
15 16.0 19.8 1 30 200 1
18 19.0 22.8 1 32 200 1
20 21.8 24.7 1 32 200 1
22 23.8 27.5 1 32 200 1
24 24.8 30.0 1 32 180 1
12AH
12CH
15AH
15CH
18AH
18CH
20AH
20CH
22AH
22CH
24AH
24CH
28AH
SMF28CAH 28CH 28 28.8 34.5 1 35 170 1
Direction
Uni
Bi
Uni